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HR 3592
To establish a pilot program to reduce the number of vehicles owned by certain Federal departments and
increase the use of ride-sharing services.

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Sep 22, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.  (Sep 22, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/3592 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-6] 
Party: Republican   •   State: AZ   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors

No cosponsors are listed for this bill.

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Sep 22, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 22, 2015) 

This bill directs the Departments of Agriculture, the Interior, and Energy to each establish a pilot program to: (1) reduce

the inventory of light vehicles owned by the department by 10% for each of the 5 fiscal years beginning after the

expiration of the 1-year period starting on the date of enactment of this Act, and (2) increase the department's use of

commercial ride-sharing companies.

Actions Timeline

Sep 22, 2015: Introduced in House
Sep 22, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Government Reform.
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